

Zero Mile to Dharori Temple					
Kalyanpur	District :	Samastipur			
1.10 km					
Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	No.	2	9,667.33	19334.66	
Cross Drainage Works/Protection/Repair					
19	Painting on Parapet Wall (Black & White Strips) Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	Sqm	247.68	100.76	24956.24
20	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	sqm	89.28	172.2	15374.02
21	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	cum	12.96	5,146.70	66701.23
Total				2565121.9	
12 % GST				307814.6	
1% LABOUR CESS				25651.2	
10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE				31289.6	
Total Construction Cost				2929877.3	
SCHEDULE B					
22	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE COST	Quaterly	20	59383.05	1187661.0
Total				1187661.0	
12 % GST				142519.3	
1% LABOUR CESS				11876.6	
10% SEIGNIORAGE FEE				3092.2	
Total Maintenance Coct				1345149.1	
Grand Total Cost (A+B)				4275026.4	

PARAPUR CONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

DIRECTOR

Sub-Divisional Engineer's Office
R.W.D. Works Division
Samastipur
14.9.20
EE

W. D. Works Division
13.12.21

Construction Cost for Rs. 29,29,877-00

Twenty nine Lakhs Twenty nine Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy Seven Rupees Only

13,45,149-00

Thirteen Lakhs Forty Five Thousand One Hundred and Forty Nine Rupees Only

4
40
13/9/20

पुणे 13/9/20
वर्धन वसिष्ठ
राजीव राव दिना
कारे वसिष्ठ, वसिष्ठ